MAY. 8.2008 10:44AM

O:FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK, PC COMPANY:220 FIFTH AVENUE

2105101

NO. 4919 P. 1

Form PTO-1595

Frishauf & Partners +12123195101
05/08/2008
RECORDATION FORMSOVER SHEET

Docket No. 08156/LH

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(iss):

2. Name and address of receiving party(lee):

NIPPON SHEET GLASS COMPANY LIMITED. 5-27, Mila 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-6321, JAPAN

Masahiro HORI Kazumhi MITANI Yasuhiro SAITO Nobuyuki TAKATSUKI Kyouichi SHUKURI Shunji KURAMOTO

3. Nature of conveyance: - ASSIGNMENT

Execution Date(s): March 24, 2008, March 24, 2008, March 24, 2008, April 3, 2008, April 3, 2008, April 3, 2008, respectively.

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is as follows:

\_\_\_\_\_\_, respectively.

A. Patent Application No. (s)

B. Patent No.(s)

11/991,872

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed or faxed:

CUSTOMER NO. 01933 FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK, P.C. 220 Fifth Avenue, 16th Floor New York, New York 10001-7708

FAX NO. 212-319-5101

- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00

[X] PTO- 2038 Form

[X] Charge Deposit Account No. 06-1378 for any fees not covered by PTO-2038 Form

B. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dated: May 5, 2008

Leonard Holtz Reg. No. 23,674

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

thereby certify this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to No.1-571-273-0140 to: Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, on the date noted below.

Sharon Portrioy

Dated: May 6, 2008

05/08

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

PATENT REEL: 020991 FRAME: 0449

700371277

UMAY. 14. 2008 2:39PM Frishauf & Partners +12123195101E 6/007 INO. 5387xv€P. 2

O:FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK, PC COMPANY:220 FIFTH AVENUE

MAY. 8. 2008 10:45AM

Frishauf & Partners +12123195101

NO. 4919 P. 3 ""

05/2005FHG&C

U.S. Attorney Docket 08156/LH

## **ASSIGNMENT - PCT**

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

INTERLAYER FILM SEPARATION SOLUTION AND INTERLAYER FILM SEPARATION METHOD

sell and assign to NIPPON SHEET GLASS COMPANY, LIMITED

a corporation of JAPAN

having a business address at 5-27, Mita 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 108-6321 Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith;

corresponding to international application number PCT/JP2006/318437 filed September 11, 2006;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, relasues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, relasue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby grant to any attorney member of the following law firm the power to insert on this Assignment the Serial number and filling date of said application when known.

SERIAL NO.: 11/991,872 FILING DATE: March 11,2008

Frishauf, Holtz, Goodman & Chick, P.C., 220 Fifth Avenue - 18th Floor - New York, NY 10001-7708.

INVENTOR: SIGNATURE	DATE	POST OFFICE ADDRESS
Sign: margling Hori	Date: March 24, 2008	Address:
Type: Masahiro HORI	Witness:	cio NIPPON SHEET GLASS COMPANY, LIMITED 5-27, Mile 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 108-6321, JAPAN
Sion: Kazuishi Mitani	Date: 24th, March, 2008	Address: c/o NIPPON SHEET GLASS COMPANY, LIMITED
Type: Kazulshi MITANI	Witness:	5-27, Mita 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 108-6321, JAPAN
skm: Maranhin Saitu	Date: 24th March , 2008	Address; conippon sheet glass company, limited
Type: Yasuhiro SAITO	Witness:	5-27, Mita 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 108-6321, JAPAN
Sign: Wobulyaki Takatorki	Date: ( 1847/ 2008	Address:
Type: Nobuyuki TAKATSUKI	Witness:	clo NIPPON SHEET GLASS COMPANY, LIMITED 5-27, Mikz 3-chome, Ministo-ku, Tokyo, 108-6321, JAPAN
NOTES: MUST BE DATED.	WITNESS DESIRABLE.	LEGALIZATION NOT REQUIRED.

RECORDING OFFICER:

After recording, please return to: Gustomer No. 01933 FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK, P.C. 220 Fifth Avenue – 16<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, N.Y. 19801-7708 Tel. No.: (212) 319-4900 Fax No.: (212) 319-5101

UMAY. 14. 2008 2:40 PM Frishauf & Partners +12123195101 **E 7/007** NO. 5387: **rv**(P. 3

O:FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK, PC COMPANY:220 FIFTH AVENUE

MAY. 8. 2008 10:45AM Frishauf & Partners +12123195101

PC7-109 NO. 4919 P. 4

05/2005 FHG&C

Page #2

## **ASSIGNMENT - PCT**

Sign: Date: Address: Co NABURHKIKASHA OMEGA TECHNO MODELING CO NABURHKIKASHA OMEGA TECHNO MODELI	INVENTOR: SIGNATURE	DATE	POST OFFICE ADDRESS
Sign: Date: Address: of KABUSHIKIKAISHA OMEGA TECHNO MODELING 8-11-1, Selahia, Sagarihara-diy, Kanagawa, 228-1116 JAPAN  Sign: Date: Address:  Type: Wifness: Address:  Sign: Date: Address:  Sign: Date: Address:  Type: Wifness: Address:  Sign: Date: Address:  Type: Vifness: Address:  Sign: Date: Address: Address:  Type: Vifness: Address: Address:  Sign: Date: Address: Ad	18 A fail	Apr. 8. 2008	c/o KABUSHIKIKAISHA OMEGA TECHNO MODELING 8-11-1, Selehin, Saganihera-city, Kanagawa,
Type: Shunji KURAMOTO  Wilness:  Dete:  Address:  Type:  Wilness:  Or KABUSHIKIKAISHA OMEGA TECHNO MODELING S-11-1, Selahini, Sagamihara-diy, Kanagawa, 228-1116 JAPAN  Sign:  Address:  Address:  Sign:  Date:  Address:  Sign:  Date:  Address:  Type:  Wilness:  Sign:  Date:  Address:  Type:  Wilness:  Address:  Type:  Wilness:  Address:  Type:  Address:  Type:  Address:  Type:  Address:  Type:  Address:  Address:  Type:  Address:  Address:  Type:  Address:  Address:	Type rejuses scioross	TAMIDOG.	220-11 ID WAT 7-114
Type:         Shunji KURAMOTO         Wilness:         228-1116 JAPAN           Sign:         Date:         Address:           Type:         Wilness:         Address:           Sign:         Date:         Address:           Type:         Wilness:         Address:           Type:         Wilness:         Address:           Type:         Wilness:         Address:           Type:         Vilness:         Address:           Sign:         Date:         Address:           Type:         Vilness:         Address:	Slgn: James To	Apr. 3, 2008	c/o KABUSHIKIKAISHA OMEGA TECHNO MODELING
Sign: Wifness: Address: Address: Sign: Date: Address: Address: Address: Sign: Date: Address: Address: Address: Sign: Date: Address: Address: Sign: Date: Address: Type: Wifness: Address: Sign: Date: Address: Sign: Date: Address: Address: Sign: Date: Address: Address: Sign: Date: Address: Address: Sign: Address: Address: Address: Sign: Address: Address: Address: Sign: Address: Address: Sign: Address: Address: Address: Sign: Address: Address: Address: Sign: Address: Address: Address: Sign: Address: Address: Address: Address: Sign: Address: Address: Address: Sign: Address: Address: Address: Sign: Address: Address: Sign: Address: Sign: Address: Address: Address: Address: Sign: Address: Sign: Address: Sign: Address: Address: Sign: Sig	Type: Shunji KURAMOTO	Wilness;	229-1116 JAPAN
Sign:   Date:   Address:	Sign:	Date:	Address:
Type: Winess:  Sign: Date: Address:  Type: Winess:  Sign: Date: Address:  Type: Winess:  Type: UNiness: Address:  Sign: Date: Address:  Sign: Date: Address:  Sign: Date: Address:	Туре:	Witness:	
Sign:  Date:  Address:  Type:  Winess:  Date:  Address:  Address:  Type:  Winess:  Type:  Date:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Sign:  Date:  Address:  Address:  Address:	Sign:	Date:	Address:
Type: Witness:  Sign: Date: Address:  Type: Witness: Address:  Sign: Date: Address:  Type: Universe: Address:  Sign: Date: Address:	Туре:	Witness:	
Sign:  Date:  Address:  Type:  Date:  Address:  Address:  Sign:  Date:  Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:	Sign:	Date:	Address:
Type: Winess:  Sign: Date: Address:  Type: Winess: Address:  Sign: Date: Address	Туре:	Wilmeten:	
Sign:  Date:  Address:  Type:  Date:  Address  Address	Sign:	Date:	Addrees:
Type: Winess:  Sign: Address	Туре:	Witness:	
Sign: Date: Address	Sign:	Date:	Address:
SQII.	Туре:	Witness;	
Type! Witness:	Sign:	Date:	Address
	Type:	Witness:	

'O:FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK, PC COMPANY:220 FIFTH AVENUE



RECEIVED

MAY 1 4 2008

FRISHAUF HOLTZ GOODMAN & CHICK, P.C.

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



MAY 13, 2008

\*700370606A\*

FTAS
FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK, PC
220 FIFTH AVENUE
16TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10001-7708

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700370606

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

- 1. A FEE WAS NOT SUBMITTED WITH THIS DOCUMENT. AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE WAS NOT GRANTED. THE REQUIRED FEE IS \$0.
- 2. INSUFFICIENT FEE SUBMITTED, AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE NOT GRANTED. ADDITIONAL FEE REQUIRED IS \$0 .

JEEVON JONES, EXAMINER

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.usero.cov

UMAY. 14. 2008 2:40 PM Frishauf & Partners +12123195101€ 3/007 NO. 5387 v∈P. 6

O:FRISHAUF, HOLTZ, GOODMAN & CHICK, PC COMPANY: 220 FIFTH AVENUE

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

**RECORDED: 05/14/2008**